

North Wasco County School District #21

Community Bond Planning Committee Application

3632 West 10th Street The Dalles, Oregon 97058

Phone: 541-506-3420 Fax: 541-298-6018

The North Wasco County School District would like to thank you for your interest in applying to be on the **North Wasco D21 Bond Planning Committee for input on the school bond**. This volunteer Bond Planning Committee will include representation from several Stakeholder Groups including Students, Community Members, and District Staff. The community planning meetings are tentatively scheduled for June 1st, September 21st, and October 19th from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm in person. **For applicants to be considered for the Community Bond Planning Committee, the applicant must confirm they will be available to attend all three tentative dates.**

The D21 Bond Leadership Committee will review the Community Bond Planning Committee applications on May 18th. We would like to get to know applicants better by having interested persons complete the following application and **submit it no later than Tuesday, May 17th, by 4:00 PM**. Applications may be returned to the NWCSD Administration Office, 3632 West 10th Street, The Dalles, Oregon 97058, or by email to flathk@nwasco.k12.or.us. Applicants will be notified by May 20th, 2022, of the selected Community Bond Planning Committee members. If you have any questions, please contact Kara Flath, Chief Financial Officer, at 541-506-3424.

Name:						
Address:						
Telephone:						
Email:						
Which Grou	p do you Repres	ent: (please select one box)				
☐ Student	☐ Staff	☐ Community	y	☐ Parent		
•	-	signing below, I confirm that I will				participate in
		Signature				
Please tell us briefly why you would like to be on the Community Bond Planning Committee:						